Baptist Bible (MO) (0-2) -vs- Mo. Southern St. (3-4,0-0 Mid-America Intercollegiate)

11/26/24 at Leggett & Platt A.C. , Joplin, MO

Date: 11/26/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Z‘t’;‘?‘: dg;gz:Pi"SS Baptist Bible (MO) 44 41 85

Site: Leggett & Platt A.C. , Joplin, MO Mo. Southern St. 43 47 90

Baptist Bible (MO) 85

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

12 Beem,Lawson * 35 8-14 7-9 1-2 1-2 3 1 4 1 0 3 24

32 Gahse,Sebastian i 32 8-15 0-0 2-3 3-7 10 3 0 2 1 0 18

01 Thomas,Jacques * 35 7-14 1-5 0-0 4-1 5 5 3 4 0 1 15

24  Smith,Eli'jah i 36 5-13 2-5 2-2 2-4 6 0 7 2 1 0 14

11 Kusgen,Quinn * 24 2-7 1-3 0-0 1-8 9 2 0 2 0 0 5

10  Williams,Ryder 12 1-4 1-4 0-1 0-5 5 1 3 1 0 0 3

00 Sorrells Jr.,Kevin 8 1-3 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2

22  O'Neal,Ty 7 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2

04 Vinson,Sterling 5 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2

55 G.,Peyton G. 6 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-1 1 4 0 0 0 1 0

23  Fowler,Raushaun 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 34-76 12-31 5-10 14-30 44 18 18 13 2 6 85

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-42 42.86 % 8-21 38.10 % 0-2 0.00 %

Second Half 16-34 47.06 % 4-10 40.00 % 5-8 62.50 %

Total 34-76 44.7 % 12-31 38.7 % 5-10 50.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 8 times(s) Points in the Paint: 34 Fast Break Points: 18

Lead Changed: 9 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

Mo. Southern St. 90

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

06 Brooks,Tyrique * 38 11-19 7-12 2-2 1-1 2 3 0 1 0 1 31

08 Taylor,Jaden =3 30 4-12 2-2 6-6 0-1 1 1 3 0 0 0 16

02 Macenis,Martin * 27  3-9 0-1 0-0 2-4 6 2 4 2 0 0 6

05 Jackson,Tyrige =3 24 1-4 1-3 0-1 2-8 10 1 3 1 0 0 3

41  Thompson,Sam * 14  0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 1 5 0

11 Duff,Justin 25 4-9 2-5 6-6 0-5 5 1 0 2 0 1 16

10  Wright,Tyrone 9 24 0-0 3-4 2-3 5 2 0 2 2 0 7

14  Agbaeze,Prince 11 2-4 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 2 1 0 2 1 5

03 Atwater,Isaiah 17 1-5 0-2 2-4 0-2 2 1 6 0 0 0 4

07 Loyal,Ibn 5 1-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 29-70 12-25 20-25 10-30 40 14 17 10 9 3 90

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 15-32 46.88 % 5-11 45.45 % 8-10 80.00 %

Second Half 14-38 36.84 % 7-14 50.00 % 12-15 80.00 %

Total 29-70 414 % 12-25 48.0 % 20-25 80.0 %

Technical Fouls: none

Lead Changed: 9 times(s)

Points in the Paint: 28
Largest Lead: 0 0

Second Chance Points: 8
Points off Turnovers: 15

Scores Tied: 8 times(s)
Bench Points: 34

Fast Break Points: 13



VISITORS: Baptist Bible (MO)

1st Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mo. Southern St.

REBOUND DEF by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON

REBOUND DEF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

MISS LAYUP by KUSGEN,QUINN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS JUMPER by BEEM,LAWSON

MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JACQUES
REBOUND OFF by BEEM,LAWSON
MISS JUMPER by KUSGEN,QUINN
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JACQUES
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELI'JAH

MISS JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN
MISS LAYUP by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JACQUES

REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN

GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ELI'JAH(fastbreak)
ASSIST by THOMAS,JACQUES

SUB OUT by BEEM,LAWSON

SUB IN by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN

MISS JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by KUSGEN,QUINN

GOOD 3PTR by KUSGEN,QUINN

ASSIST by SMITH,ELI'JAH

MISS JUMPER by SMITH,ELI'JAH
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELI'JAH
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JACQUES

TURNOVER by KUSGEN,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN

19:45
19:34
19:17

19:09

19:05
18:56
18:43

18:34

18:30
18:20
18:06
18:06

17:55
17:36
17:36

17:20

16:57

16:48

16:40
16:31
16:31
16:23
16:23
16:09

15:53
15:33
15:14

15:10
15:00
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53
14:53

14:53

3-0

3-2

6-2

9-2

9-4

9-6

9-8

V3

Vi1

V4

V7

V5

V3

V1

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by THOMPSON,SAM
GOOD LAYUP by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by MACENIS,MARTIN
TURNOVER by THOMPSON,SAM

BLOCK by THOMPSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYRIQE
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,TYRIQE

BLOCK by THOMPSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by MACENIS,MARTIN
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by MACENIS,MARTIN
MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MACENIS,MARTIN
TURNOVER by MACENIS,MARTIN

GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by MACENIS,MARTIN
TURNOVER by MACENIS,MARTIN

SUB OUT by MACENIS,MARTIN

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYRIQE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAM

SUB IN by LOYAL,IBN

SUB IN by WRIGHT, TYRONE

SUB IN by DUFF,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by LOYAL,IBN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

GOOI? DUNK by BROOKS, TYRIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint



GOOD DUNK by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN(in the paint)

ASSIST by SMITH,ELI'JAH

MISS 3PTR by KUSGEN,QUINN

GOOD 3PTR by THOMAS,JACQUES
ASSIST by SMITH,ELI'JAH

SUB OUT by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by G.,PEYTON G.

SUB OUT by KUSGEN,QUINN
SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY
FOUL by G.,PEYTON G.

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(in the paint)
FOUL by G.,PEYTON G.
MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,TY

REBOUND DEF by G.,PEYTON G.
TURNOVER by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELI'JAH

SUB OUT by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN
SUB OUT by THOMAS,JACQUES
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYDER

SUB IN by BEEM,LAWSON
TURNOVER by WILLIAMS,RYDER
SUB OUT by G.,PEYTON G.

SUB IN by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

STEAL by G.,PEYTON G.
MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYDER

GOOD 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RYDER

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYDER

GOOD 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYDER(fastbreak)
ASSIST by O'NEAL,TY

FOUL by WILLIAMS,RYDER

14:35

13:59

13:53
13:46
13:37
13:32
13:32
12:51
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:45
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:38
12:27

12:17
12:06
12:06
11:56
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:47
11:41
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:28
11:19
11:03
10:20

10:04

09:59
09:42
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40
09:40

11-8

11-11

11-14
14-14

14-16

16-17

16-16

19-17

22-17

22-18
22-19

V3

GOOD 3PTR by DUFF,JUSTIN
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, TYRONE
H3 GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JADEN

H?2 GOOD JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JADEN
SUB IN by ATWATER,ISAIAH

MISS FT by ATWATER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
H1 GOOD FT by ATWATER,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by WRIGHT, TYRONE
SUB IN by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

REBOUND DEF by LOYAL,IBN
MISS LAYUP by LOYAL,IBN(in the paint)

STEAL by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

FOUL by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

TURNOVER by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by LOYAL,IBN
TURNOVER by LOYAL,IBN
V2

MISS JUMPER by LOYAL,IBN

V5

SUB OUT by ATWATER,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by BROOKS, TYRIQUE
SUB OUT by LOYAL,IBN
SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
SUB IN by MACENIS,MARTIN
SUB IN by JACKSON, TYRIQE
SUB IN by TAYLOR,JADEN
SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAM

V 4 GOOD FT by DUFF,JUSTIN

V'3 GOOD FT by DUFF,JUSTIN



MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYDER
REBOUND OFF by SMITH,ELI'JAH
MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELI'JAH

BLOCK by SMITH,ELI'JAH
REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELI'JAH
GOOD LAYUP by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELI'JAH
TURNOVER by SMITH,ELI'JAH
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RYDER
SUB OUT by O'NEAL,TY

SUB IN by THOMAS,JACQUES
SUB IN by KUSGEN,QUINN

FOUL by KUSGEN,QUINN

MISS 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON

REBOUND OFF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ELI'JAH(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELI'JAH(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,JACQUES(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN

GOOD JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
ASSIST by BEEM,LAWSON

REBOUND DEF by SMITH,ELI'JAH
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELI'JAH(in the paint)

TURNOVER by THOMAS,JACQUES

REBOUND DEF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
MISS 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON
REBOUND OFF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON

SUB OUT by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by G.,PEYTON G.

STEAL by BEEM,LAWSON

GOOD LAYUP by BEEM,LAWSON(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by BEEM,LAWSON

FOUL by G.,PEYTON G.

04:02

22-20

24-20

24-21
24-22

26-22
26-24

28-24

30-24

30-27

33-27

35-27

V2

V4

V3
V2

V4
V2

V4

V6

V3

V6

V8

GOOD FT by DUFF,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

MISS 3PTR by DUFF,JUSTIN

REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYRIQE

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by DUFF,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN

FOUL by THOMPSON,SAM

GOOD JUMPER by DUFF,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DUFF,JUSTIN

SUB IN by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by MACENIS,MARTIN

MISS JUMPER by MACENIS,MARTIN(in the paint)

FOUL by TAYLOR,JADEN

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN

BLOCK by THOMPSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYRIQE

MISS JUMPER by BROOKS, TYRIQUE(in the paint)

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAM
SUB IN by WRIGHT, TYRONE

TURNOVER by WRIGHT, TYRONE

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYRIQE
SUB IN by DUFF,JUSTIN



04:02 MISS FT by WRIGHT, TYRONE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
04:02 35-28 V7 GOOD FT by WRIGHT,TYRONE
TURNOVER by THOMAS,JACQUES 03:42
03:29 MISS JUMPER by DUFF,JUSTIN
-- REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT, TYRONE
03:24 35-30 V5 GOOD JUMPER by WRIGHT,TYRONE(in the paint)

03:07 FOUL by WRIGHT,TYRONE
MISS FT by G.,PEYTON G. 03:07
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by G.,PEYTON G. 03:07

-- REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, TYRONE
03:05 MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT,TYRONE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(in the paint) 02:43 37-30 V7
ASSIST by BEEM,LAWSON --
02:28 37-33 V4 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,TYRIQUE
-- ASSIST by MACENIS,MARTIN
MISS LAYUP by G.,PEYTON G.(in the paint) 02:03
-- REBOUND DEF by DUFF,JUSTIN
01:57 37-35 V2 GOOD LAYUP by DUFF,JUSTIN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

FOUL by KUSGEN,QUINN 01:49
SUB OUT by KUSGEN,QUINN 01:49
SUB OUT by G.,PEYTON G. 01:49
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYDER 01:49
SUB IN by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN 01:49
01:49 37-36 V1 GOOD FT by DUFF,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
01:41 FOUL by BROOKS, TYRIQUE
MISS 3PTR by THOMAS,JACQUES 01:40
REBOUND OFF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN --
MISS JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN 01:40
01:40 BLOCK by WRIGHT, TYRONE

= REBOUND DEF by WRIGHT, TYRONE
01:36 37-38 H1 GOOD DUNK by WRIGHT, TYRONE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
== ASSIST by MACENIS,MARTIN
GOOD JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN 01:22 39-38 V1
ASSIST by SMITH,ELI'JAH ==
01:10 39-41 H2 GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,TYRIQUE
== ASSIST by MACENIS,MARTIN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ELI'JAH(in the paint) 00:56 41-41
00:48 TURNOVER by WRIGHT, TYRONE
STEAL by THOMAS,JACQUES 00:48
GOOD 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON 00:38 44-41 V3
00:19 SUB OUT by MACENIS,MARTIN
00:19 SUB IN by ATWATER,ISAIAH

00:05 44-43 V1 GOOD JUMPER by ATWATER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Baptist Bible (MO) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mo. Southern St.
20:00 SUB OUT by ATWATER,ISAIAH
20:00 SUB OUT by WRIGHT, TYRONE
20:00 SUB OUT by DUFF,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by MACENIS,MARTIN
20:00 SUB IN by JACKSON, TYRIQE
20:00 SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAM

SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RYDER 20:00

SUB IN by KUSGEN,QUINN 20:00
19:43 MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

MISS JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint) 19:43

19:43 BLOCK by THOMPSON,SAM



REBOUND DEF by TEAM

MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELI'JAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JACQUES

MISS LAYUP by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
TURNOVER by BEEM,LAWSON
REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN

GOOD 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON
ASSIST by SMITH,ELI'JAH

REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN
MISS 3PTR by KUSGEN,QUINN

REBOUND DEF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
MISS LAYUP by SMITH,ELI'JAH(in the paint)

GOOI? LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(fastbreak)(in the
paint

REBOUND DEF by BEEM,LAWSON
TURNOVER by THOMAS,JACQUES

FOUL by THOMAS,JACQUES

FOUL by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

GOOD JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

ASSIST by SMITH,ELI'JAH

BLOCK by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,JACQUES

MISS JUMPER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

MISS JUMPER by KUSGEN,QUINN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM

16:54
16:37
16:24
16:24
16:20
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:19
16:08

16:04

15:59
15:52
15:51
15:51
15:48
15:33
15:33
15:27
15:13

14:57

14:37
14:37

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TYRIQE

BLOCK by THOMPSON,SAM
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TYRIQE
MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by MACENIS,MARTIN

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS, TYRIQUE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by THOMPSON,SAM(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,TYRIQE
MISS JUMPER by JACKSON,TYRIQE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TYRIQE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON, TYRIQE

REBOUND OFF by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

MISS LAYUP by BROOKS, TYRIQUE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,TYRIQE

GOOII)) DUNK by BROOKS, TYRIQUE(fastbreak)(in the
paint

ASSIST by JACKSON,TYRIQE

MISS 3PTR by MACENIS,MARTIN

STEAL by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYRIQE

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAM

SUB IN by WRIGHT, TYRONE

SUB IN by DUFF,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by DUFF,JUSTIN
REBOUND OFF by MACENIS,MARTIN
MISS JUMPER by MACENIS,MARTIN
REBOUND OFF by WRIGHT, TYRONE
MISS JUMPER by WRIGHT, TYRONE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WRIGHT, TYRONE

GOOD FT by WRIGHT, TYRONE

MISS JUMPER by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by WRIGHT,TYRONE

REBOUND DEF by DUFF,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MACENIS,MARTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN

BLOCK by WRIGHT,TYRONE



GOOD 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON
ASSIST by THOMAS,JACQUES

REBOUND DEF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
GOOD 3PTR by BEEM,LAWSON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by SMITH,ELI'JAH

FOUL by THOMAS,JACQUES
SUB OUT by KUSGEN,QUINN
SUB IN by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN

GOOD FT by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

MISS FT by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

STEAL by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN

GOOD FT by SMITH,ELI'JAH

SUB OUT by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY

GOOD FT by SMITH,ELI'JAH

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by O'NEAL,TY

GOOD TIPIN by O'NEAL,TY(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by SMITH,ELI'JAH

MISS 3PTR by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN

MISS LAYUP by BEEM,LAWSON(in the paint)

STEAL by BEEM,LAWSON

SUB OUT by SORRELLS JR.,KEVIN
SUB IN by G.,PEYTON G.

MISS 3PTR by O'NEAL,TY

FOUL by G.,PEYTON G.

14:24

14:09
14:02
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:57
13:50
13:50
13:33
13:14
13:02
12:51
12:51
12:51
12:34
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:23
12:14
12:14
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
12:02
11:47
11:31
11:31
11:22
11:17

10:51

10:29
10:24
10:15

10:02
09:44
09:44
09:35
09:35
09:25
09:25
09:15
08:55
08:55

54-49

57-49

57-52

57-55

57-58

58-58

59-58

60-58
60-60

62-60
62-62

62-64

62-67

V5

V8

V5

V2

H1

V1

V2

V2

H2

H5

MISS JUMPER by MACENIS,MARTIN(in the paint)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by MACENIS,MARTIN
SUB OUT by TAYLOR,JADEN

SUB IN by ATWATER,ISAIAH

SUB IN by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

SUB OUT by WRIGHT, TYRONE
SUB IN by MACENIS,MARTIN
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE
ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by DUFF,JUSTIN
ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE
ASSIST by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
FOUL by BROOKS,TYRIQUE

SUB OUT by MACENIS,MARTIN
SUB IN by JACKSON, TYRIQE

REBOUND DEF by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
TURNOVER by DUFF,JUSTIN

FOUL by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS, TYRIQUE(in the paint)

BLOCK by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

GOOD LAYUP by AGBAEZE,PRINCE(in the paint)
ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TYRIQE

MISS 3PTR by ATWATER,ISAIAH

REBOUND OFF by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

GOOD LAYUP by AGBAEZE,PRINCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DUFF,JUSTIN
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE
ASSIST by JACKSON,TYRIQE
BLOCK by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

REBOUND DEF by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
TURNOVER by JACKSON,TYRIQE

REBOUND DEF by DUFF,JUSTIN

MISS FT by AGBAEZE,PRINCE



SUB OUT by O'NEAL,TY

SUB OUT by G.,PEYTON G.

SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYDER

SUB IN by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

GOOD LAYUP by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by THOMAS,JACQUES

GOOD LAYUP by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by SMITH,ELI'JAH

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYDER

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JACQUES

SUB IN by VINSON,STERLING

GOOD LAYUP by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by BEEM,LAWSON

GOOD FT by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
MISS 3PTR by VINSON,STERLING

FOUL by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

SUB OUT by SMITH,ELI'JAH
SUB IN by THOMAS,JACQUES

FOUL by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
TURNOVER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYDER

MISS 3PTR by WILLIAMS,RYDER

REBOUND DEF by BEEM,LAWSON

GOOD FT by BEEM,LAWSON(fastbreak)

MISS FT by BEEM,LAWSON(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by THOMAS,JACQUES

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYDER

GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(fastbreak)(in the

paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RYDER

STEAL by BEEM,LAWSON
GOOD JUMPER by VINSON,STERLING(fastbreak)

62-68
64-68

64-71

66-71

68-71

69-71

69-72

69-73

70-73

70-76

72-76

74-76

H6
H 4

H7

H5

H3

H2

H3

H 4

H3

H 6

H4

H 2

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by ATWATER,ISAIAH

FOUL by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

FOUL by DUFF,JUSTIN

MISS LAYUP by AGBAEZE,PRINCE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TYRIQE

MISS JUMPER by ATWATER,ISAIAH(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TEAM

SUB OUT by DUFF,JUSTIN

SUB IN by TAYLOR,JADEN

SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

SUB IN by THOMPSON,SAM

GOOD FT by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

GOOD FT by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS, TYRIQUE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON, TYRIQE

MISS LAYUP by TAYLOR,JADEN(in the paint)

FOUL by ATWATER,ISAIAH

SUB OUT by JACKSON, TYRIQE

SUB IN by DUFF,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by THOMPSON,SAM
SUB IN by MACENIS,MARTIN

REBOUND DEF by ATWATER,ISAIAH
GOOD 3PTR by TAYLOR,JADEN
ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH

MISS LAYUP by MACENIS,MARTIN(in the paint)

TURNOVER by DUFF,JUSTIN



ASSIST by BEEM,LAWSON

REBOUND DEF by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JACQUES
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(in the paint)

MISS LAYUP by BEEM,LAWSON(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by WILLIAMS,RYDER
TURNOVER by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN

FOUL by THOMAS,JACQUES

SUB OUT by VINSON,STERLING
SUB OUT by WILLIAMS,RYDER
SUB IN by KUSGEN,QUINN
SUB IN by SMITH,ELI'JAH

MISS JUMPER by BEEM,LAWSON

REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,JACQUES(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,JACQUES

GOOD JUMPER by KUSGEN,QUINN

GOOD LAYUP by SMITH,ELI'JAH(in the paint)

FOUL by THOMAS,JACQUES

REBOUND DEF by KUSGEN,QUINN
TURNOVER by KUSGEN,QUINN
FOUL by THOMAS,JACQUES

SUB OUT by THOMAS,JACQUES
SUB IN by WILLIAMS,RYDER

GOOD LAYUP by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN(in the paint)
ASSIST by WILLIAMS,RYDER
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM

SUB OUT by KUSGEN,QUINN
SUB OUT by GAHSE,SEBASTIAN
SUB IN by VINSON,STERLING
SUB IN by FOWLER,RAUSHAUN
FOUL by FOWLER,RAUSHAUN

SUB OUT by VINSON,STERLING
SUB OUT by FOWLER,RAUSHAUN
SUB IN by KUSGEN,QUINN

02:32

02:13
02:07
01:40
01:31
01:03
00:56
00:56
00:56
00:56

00:56
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:48
00:44
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:22
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20
00:20

76-76
76-78

76-79
76-80

78-80
78-82

80-82
80-85

80-86
80-87
82-87

H2

H 3
H4

H 2
H4

H2
H5

H 6
H7
H5

MISS JUMPER by DUFF,JUSTIN

GOOD LAYUP by MACENIS,MARTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by ATWATER,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by ATWATER,ISAIAH
MISS LAYUP by ATWATER,ISAIAH(in the paint)

STEAL by DUFF,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DUFF,JUSTIN
SUB IN by JACKSON, TYRIQE

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN

REBOUND DEF by TAYLOR,JADEN
MISS JUMPER by MACENIS,MARTIN(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by MACENIS,MARTIN(in the paint)
ASSIST by TAYLOR,JADEN

GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,TYRIQE
ASSIST by MACENIS,MARTIN

SUB OUT by MACENIS,MARTIN

SUB IN by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

MISS FT by JACKSON, TYRIQE

REBOUND OFF by AGBAEZE,PRINCE

MISS LAYUP by AGBAEZE,PRINCE(in the paint)

GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN
GOOD FT by TAYLOR,JADEN

SUB OUT by AGBAEZE,PRINCE
SUB IN by MACENIS,MARTIN

MISS FT by ATWATER,ISAIAH



SUB IN by O'NEAL,TY

MISS FT by WILLIAMS,RYDER(fastbreak)

FOUL by VINSON,STERLING

SUB IN by VINSON,STERLING

SUB OUT by KUSGEN,QUINN
GOOD 3PTR by SMITH,ELI'JAH

00:20
00:20 82-88
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13
00:13 82-89
00:13 82-90
00:13
00:13
00:05 85-90

H6

H7
H8

H5

GOOD FT by ATWATER,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL by JACKSON,TYRIQE
SUB OUT by MACENIS,MARTIN
SUB IN by DUFF,JUSTIN

REBOUND DEF by DUFF,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by DUFF,JUSTIN(fastbreak)
GOOD FT by DUFF,JUSTIN(fastbreak)



